city of Indianapolis, Ind.. are hereby notifiedthat the board of park commissioners of the
city of Indianapolis has by resolution deter-
mined that it is necessary to issue and sell
bonds of said park district of the city of
Indianapolis In the sum of one hundred fifty
thousand ($150,000) dollars, should be Is-
sued for the purpose of paying for the con-
struction of eight (8) concrete arch bridges
upon lands belonging to the city of Indian-
apolis. and which are a part of the park,
parkway and boulevard system of the city
of Indianapolis, as follows, to-wit: